



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA Appellant
Through: Mr.Pravir K. Jain, Advocate

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Advocate with
Mr.Dikshant Khanna and Ms.Ruhini Dey,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

13.11.2017

CM No. 24334/2017 (for directions)

Learned counsel for the respondents/decreed holders submits that the appellant has not complied with the orders dated 03.08.2016, 06.10.2016 and 11.10.2017 as the amount deposited by the appellant is deficient by Rs.1,50,000/- approximately. In his reply, the appellant has disputed this contention.

Let the matter be placed before learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 06.12.2017 to make an assessment and report to this court.

VINOD GOEL, J.

NOVEMBER 13, 2017

"shailendra"