



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruhini Dey, Adv.

CORAM:

MS. ANJU CHHABRA KHURANA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.02.2018**

TCR received.

CM APPL. 24334/2017 (for directions)

Report of DR (Accounts), in terms of last order filed.

Appellant appeared in person and seeks an adjournment on the ground
his counsel is not available today.

At request, re-notify on **16.02.2018**.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 05, 2018/cl