



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Dikshant Khanna, proxy counsel
for Mr. Shalini Kapoor, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

16.02.2018

CM APPL. 24334/2017 (for directions)

This is an application filed by respondent no.1 stating therein that the entire decretal amount along with interest @ 6 % w.e.f. May, 2009 till January, 2017 as per the order of Hon'ble Court dated 11.01.2017 is Rs.14,78,700/- and even the principal amount comes to R. 13,95,000/-. However, the appellant has deposited a sum of Rs.13,15,000/-. So according to the respondent, there is difference of amount deposited by the appellant.

The matter was sent to DR (Accounts) for calculation of the amount and to give a report in this regard.

DR (Accounts) has furnished a report, according to which the total amount payable by the appellant is Rs. 1777032.87/- till Jan, 2017. The appellant has already deposited Rs.13,15,000/-, therefore, according to DR (Accounts), after adjustment of Rs. 13,15,000/-, there is a difference of Rs.4,46,832.87/- and costs of Rs. 5941/- is also to be added in this amount.

RFA 534/2016

Page 1 of 2



Report is submitted for consideration.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court for further directions on
06.03.2018.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 16, 2018/cl

RFA 534/2016

Page 2 of 2