



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 534/2016**

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Bhardwaj, Advocate (M-9810065959).

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruhini Dey & Mr. Dikshant Khanna, Advocates (M-9953443462).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

06.03.2018

CM APPL. 24334/2017 in RFA534/2016

It is submitted that there is a bereavement in the Appellant's family. Adjournment is sought. Counsel for the Respondents submits that there is a short fall in the amount deposited. Counsel for the Appellant to seek instructions.

List on 4th May, 2018.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MARCH 06, 2018

Rahul