

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA Appellant
Through: Appellant in person.

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Bindita
Chaturvedi and Mr. Tarun Biswas,
Advocates (9810160155)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **13.02.2019**

CM No.45465/2018 (for vacation of stay order filed by responder no.1)

1. Appellant will positively file reply to this application within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 9th April, 2019.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2019

ib