

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor and Ms. Bindita
Chaturvedi, Advs. for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

09.04.2019

CM. No. 45465/2018 & CM. No. 24334/2017

Reply to the application is stated to have been filed. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 / applicant also states that she has received a copy of the same. The same is not on record. Learned counsel for the appellant to get the same placed on record.

List on May 23, 2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 09, 2019/jg