

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016, CM Nos. 45465/2018 & 24334/2017

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA Appellant
Through: Mr. Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor and Ms. Bindita
Chaturvedi, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **23.05.2019**

CM Nos. 45465/2018

Learned counsel appearing for appellant states, order dated May 4, 2018 for deposit of Rs.15,000/- per month till May 30, 2018 shall be complied with and the amount shall be deposited on or before July 10, 2019. He also states appellant shall continue to deposit Rs.15,000/- per month in this Court on or before 7th day of every calendar month till the disposal of the appeal. The statements are taken on record.

In view of the order passed by this Court, Ms. Shalini Kapoor, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 does not press this application and wishes to withdraw the same. She also states, in case there is a failure on

the part of the appellant to deposit the amount in terms of this order, she will revive this application for vacation of stay. It is ordered accordingly.

With the aforesaid, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

CM. No. 24334/2017

In view of the order dated May 4, 2018, this application does not survive.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MAY 23, 2019/jg