



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA Appellant

Through: Mr.Devanand, Adv.

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Ravi, son of the respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **12.07.2019**

C.M. No.31016/2019 (for correction in order dated 03.08.2016)

The present application purportedly seeks correction of the order dated 03.08.2016 passed by HMJ Siddharth Mridul.

A perusal of the application shows that the prayer made in the application is in the nature of modification/review of the said order.

List the application before the same Bench on 02.08.2019, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

REKHA PALLI, J

JULY 12, 2019

gm