

\$~27

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Devanand Rai, Advocate.

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through : Ms.Shalini Kapoor, Mr.Dikshit
Khanna, Mr.Bharat Misra,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **23.09.2019**

CM APPL No.42591/2019

This application is filed for extension of time to deposit the arrears of mesne profits at the rate of Rs.15,000/- per month. Vide order dated 04.05.2018 the appellant was directed to pay a sum of Rs.15,000/- per month w.e.f. 28.05.2016 till 30.05.2018 within a period of eight weeks from the said date. The said amount, admittedly is not paid in time and yet another order dated 23.05.2019 was passed reiterating the order dated 04.05.2018 and directing the appellant to deposit the arrears by 10.07.2019, however still some amount is left. The learned counsel for the appellant has brought a pay order of Rs.1,71,840/- which shall cover the mesne profit till 30th September, 2019 with interest. Let the same be deposited within three days from today, subject to a cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the learned counsel

for the respondent within two days from today.

The application stands disposed of.

RFA 534/2016

List in due course in the category of '*Regulars*'.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019

DV