



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA Appellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms.Bindita Chaturvedi, Adv. for
respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **26.03.2021**

CM APPL. 12247/2021

This is an application filed by the appellant with the prayer to condone the delay in depositing the user charges in this Court for the period between October 01, 2020 and February 28, 2021.

Noting the contents of the application and learned counsel appearing for the respondents does not seriously oppose the prayer as made in the application, the delay of 65 days is condoned. The appellant shall deposit the user charges for the period between October 01, 2020 and February 28, 2021 within a period of ten days from today strictly in terms of order dated August 03, 2016 passed by this Court.

The application is disposed of.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 26, 2021/bh