



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA Appellant

Through: Mr. O. P. Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Sukriti
Mago and Mr. Sangam Singh
Kheechi, Advocate s for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **05.09.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 39013/2022 (Vacation of stay granted vide order dated 03.08.2016)

The present application has been filed by the respondent No.1 seeking vacation of stay granted by this Court vide order dated 03.08.2016.

Notice.

Mr. O. P. Aggarwal accepts notice on behalf of the appellant. He seeks some time to file the reply to the present application. Let the same be done within a period of two weeks.

On the respondent No.1 taking steps, issue notice to the remaining respondents/non-applicants through all permissible modes including electronic mode and dasti, returnable on 21.11.2022.

GAURANG KANTH, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022/ms