



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA Appellant

Through: Mr. O. P. Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Sukriti
Mago and Ms. Divynashi Saxena,
Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **21.11.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 39013/2022 (For vacation of stay dated 03.08.2016)

Notice could not be issued to respondent Nos. 2 & 3 for want of process fee.

There was no appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 & 3. The order sheet shows that in the main appeal service on respondent Nos. 2 & 3 was complete. Hence, the service on these respondents is dispensed with for the purpose of the present application.

Pleadings are complete.

The application will be considered after the impleadment of LRs of respondent No.1.



List on 01.03.2023.

RFA 534/2016

Respondent No.1 stated to have died on 13.05.2020 and the appellant has been provided with the details of the legal heirs by learned counsel for the respondent No.1 vide email dated 05.09.2022. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted four weeks time to take necessary steps to implead the LRs of respondent no.1.

List on 01.03.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2022

ms