



\$~8.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016 and C.M. No. 39013/2022

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA Appellant

Through: Mr. O.P. Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Promil Seth
Mago, Ms. Sukirti Mago and
Ms. Divyanshi Saxena, Advocates for
Respondent No.-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

% **ORDER**
01.03.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted two weeks' time to implead the legal heirs of Respondent No. 1 on record.

List on 27.04.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MARCH 01, 2023

MS