



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. O.P. Aggarwal, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Divyanshi Saxena, Advocate
for R-1 (9810160155)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.05.2023**

CM APPL.27858/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by the appellant for bringing on record the LR's of respondent No.1)

Notice.

Ms. Divyanshi Saxena, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and requests for a copy of the application. Let the same be supplied to her by learned counsel for the appellant within a week. On receiving the same, let reply, if any, be filed by respondent No.1 within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.



On appellant taking steps within a week, issue notice to the remaining non-applicants, by all permissible modes, returnable on 28.08.2023.

REGISTRAR

MAY 24, 2023

vk