



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Divyanshi Saxena and Mr. Udit Bhatiani, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

22.02.2024

%

CM APPL.39013/2022

1. This is an application seeking vacation of stay granted by this court vide order dated 03.08.2016. In terms thereof, the appellant was directed to deposit the entire decretal amount (along with mesne profits as contemplated therein).
2. It is submitted that the appellant has not been making payment as contemplated in terms of subsisting interim order/s and hence the interim protection be vacated.
3. None appears for the appellant.
4. In the interest of justice, renotify on 06.05.2024.
5. It is directed that in case there is any lapse on the part of the appellant in making requisite payment in terms of the interim order passed by this court, the interim protection passed by this court vide order dated 03.08.2016 shall stand vacated. Let the appellant file an affidavit of



compliance within a period of two weeks from today.

6. List on 06.05.2024.

RFA 534/2016

7. List on 06.05.2024.

FEBRUARY 22, 2024/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J