



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 534/2016**

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. O. P. Aggarwal and Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Advs.**

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Divyanshi Saxena and Mr. Udit Bhatia, Advs for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 20.08.2024

CM APPL. 39013/2022 (Vacation of stay)

1. The appellant is directed to rectify the objections in his affidavit and ensure that the same is brought on record positively before the next date of hearing. The respondents shall be at liberty to file the objections with respect to the same within two weeks.
2. List on 19.09.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 20, 2024/MJ