



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 534/2016 & CM APPL. 40832/2025**

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. O.P. Aggarwal, Mr. Ashish
Aggarwal, Advs. (through VC)

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Divyanshi Saxena, Mr. Udit
Bhatiani, Advs.
Mob: 9810160155

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

14.07.2025

CM APPL. 40832/2025

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of appellant for an early hearing of the present matter.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for respondents.
3. Considering the submissions made before this Court, list the present appeal for hearing on 10th October, 2025.
4. With the aforesaid direction the present application is disposed of.

RFA 534/2016

5. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, after inspecting the Trial



Court Record.

6. List for hearing on 10th October, 2025, in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 14, 2025/SK