



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 534/2016

GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S. Chakraborty, Advocate with
appellant in-person.

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Divyanshi
Saxena & Mr. Udit Bhatiani,
Advocates for LR's of defendant.
Mrs. Rani in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. S. Chakraborty, counsel appearing on behalf of appellant.
2. Written submissions on behalf of the appellant are on record.
3. Let a copy of the same be supplied to counsel for the respondents.
4. Written submissions be filed by the respondents within two (2) weeks.
5. List on 9th July, 2026 at 2:30 PM.
6. No further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026

at