



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 534/2016, CM APPL. 42080/2026 & CM APPL. 42081/2026
GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTAAppellant
Through: Mr. S. Chakraborty, Advocate.

versus

SHYAM WATI & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Divyanshi
Saxena and Mr. Udit Bhatiani,
Advocates for LR of R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

09.07.2026

%

1. Once again, a request for adjournment is made on behalf of the appellant on the medical grounds of the wife of the appellant.
2. It has been put to the counsel for the appellant that since the appellant is represented by a counsel, illness of the wife of the appellant cannot be a ground for adjournment.
3. To be noted, on the last date of hearing, it was specifically noted that no further adjournment shall be granted to the appellant on the next date of hearing.
4. In these circumstances, as a final opportunity, an adjournment is granted to the appellant, subject to payment of costs of Rs.20,000/- to be paid to the respondents within one (1) week from today.
5. List on 17th September, 2026 at 02:30 PM.
6. Once again, this Court makes it clear that no further adjournment shall



be granted to the appellant on the next date of hearing under any circumstances.

JULY 9, 2026

Rzu

AMIT BANSAL, J